

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 00230 Version: 1 Name: non-City residents eligible for MLK Jr. Humanitarian

Award - 3.60(2)

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/11/2005 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 10/18/2005 **Final action:** 10/18/2005

Enactment date: 11/8/2005 Enactment #: ORD-05-00169

Title: Amending Section 3.60(2) of the Madison General Ordinances to permit that the Reverend Doctor

Martin Luther King, Jr. Humanitarian Award may be presented to non-City of Madison residents.

Sponsors: Brian Benford

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3647mlkaward.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/18/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
10/11/2005	1	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
4/14/2005	1	EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL WITH THE FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATIONS - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/15/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
2/8/2005	1	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMMISSION	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO RE- REFER - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/7/2005	1	HUMANITARIAN AWARD COMMISSION, REVEREND DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. (prior to 8-11-2009)	Return to Lead with the Following Recommendation(s)	Pass
1/18/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/18/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
1/18/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
1/13/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
1/13/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	
1/11/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	